

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

## **Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Policy & Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda -** *Amended*

## Wednesday, March 8, 2023

11:30–12:30pm Association of MN Counties 125 Charles Ave., Minnesota Room Saint Paul MN, 55103

11:30	Call to Order, Land Acknowledgement and Lunch	Ling Becker
11:35	Approve January Minutes	Ling Becker
11:40	DOL Monitoring	Ling Becker
11:50	<ul> <li>Committee Work Plan Updates</li> <li>WIB Legislative Efforts</li> <li>Other Legislative Efforts – MAWB, Ramsey County</li> <li>WIOA Adult and DW Credentials and Training Dashboard</li> </ul>	Ling Becker Ling Becker Funlola Soyomokun
12:15	Networking and Other	All
12:30	Adjourn	Ling Becker

Next Meeting: Wednesday, May 10, 2023, 3-4pm

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (\*) require consideration by the full WIB.

<sup>\*</sup>Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.

This document is available in alternate formats upon request. If special meeting accommodations are needed, please contact rebecca.milbrandt@ramseycounty.us, or call (651) 266-6004.